Other $170 million. 
Total $1.75 billion. 
(iii) Description and Quantity or Quan-

tities of Articles or Services under Consider-
ation for Purchase: 

Major Defense Equipment (MDE): 
Twenty-six (26) M142 High Mobility Artil-

lery Rocket Systems (HIMARS). 
One hundred thirty-two (132) M31A2 Guided 

Multiple Launch Rocket System (GMLRS) 
Unitary pods with Insensitive Munitions 
Propulsion System (IMPS). 

One hundred thirty-two (132) M30A2 
GMLRS Alternative Warhead (AW) pods with 
IMPS. 

Thirty-two (32) M403 Extended Range (ER) 
GMLRS AW pods with IMPS. 

Thirty-two (32) M404 ER GMLRS Unitary 
pods with IMPS. 

Sixty-four (64) M57 Army Tactical Missile 
System (ATACMS) pods.

[...]

* As defined in Section 47(6) of the Arms 
Export Control Act. 

POLICY JUSTIFICATION 

Canada—M142 High Mobility Artillery 
Rocket Systems 

The Government of Canada has requested 
to buy twenty-six (26) M142 High Mobility 
Artillery Rocket Systems (HIMARS); one 
hundred thirty-two (132) M31A2 Guided Mul-
tiple Launch Rocket System (GMLRS) Uni-
tary pads with Insensitive Munitions Propul-
sion System (IMPS); one hundred thirty-two 
(132) M30A2 GMLRS Alternative Warhead 
(AW) pods with IMPS; thirty-two (32) M403 
Extended Range (ER) GMLRS AW pods with 
IMPS; thirty-two (32) M404 ER GMLRS Uni-
tary pods with IMPS; and sixty-four (64) M57 
Army Tactical Missile System (ATACMS)